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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
06/01/2026

To date
06/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 06/01/2026 SETHU LAKSHMI S SAJEEV C (FTHR) 399, LAKSHMI 
NIVAS, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
THURAVOOR 

SOUTH, 
THURAVOOR P O, 

688532, CHERTHALA

  

2 06/01/2026 MINHA BIJU BIJU B M (FTHR) BIJU NILAYAM, 
NADVATH NAGAR P 

O, AROOKUTTY, 
NADVATH NAGAR, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  

3 06/01/2026 SHAFEEK P A ASHRAF (FTHR) 8/304, 
NAKKAMCHERY, 

VADUTHALAJETTY, 
VADUTHALAJETTY, 
688535, AROOKUTTY

  

4 06/01/2026 AJMAL R RAFEEK (FTHR) VALIYAPARAMBIL, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

PANAVALLY, 
THRICHATTUKULAM 

P O, 688526, 
CHERTHALA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

5 06/01/2026 lathika v r  Abhilash P A  (HSBN) PADAVUNKAL, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

PANAVALLY, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

688526, cherthala

  

6 06/01/2026 NASIYA AMEER (HSBN) ALAKUTHARA 
COLANI, 

CHANDIROOR, 
AROOR, 

CHANDIROOR, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

7 06/01/2026 ANTONY COLLIN A 
C 

A G CRISTOPHER 
(FTHR)

ANCHUTHAICKAL, 
EZHUPUNNA SOUTH, 

KODAMTHURUTH, 
EZHUPUNNA SOUTH 

P O, 688537, 
CHERTHALA

  

8 06/01/2026 FOUSIYA SHIBU SHIBU (HSBN) ALAKUTHARA, 
CHANDIROOR, 

AROOR, 
CHANDIROOR, 

688537, CHERTHALA

  

9 06/01/2026 M M BASHEER MUHAMMED (FTHR) SALSABEEL, 
THRICHATTUKULAM 

P O, PANAVALLY, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  

10 06/01/2026 RESNI P S SATHAR (FTHR) PONOTH, NADVATH 
NAGAR, 

AROOKUTTY, 
NADVATH NAGAR, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  

11 06/01/2026 SALEEMA T M M M BASHEER 
(HSBN)

SALSABEEL, 
THRICHATTUKULAM 

P O, PANAVALLY, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

12 06/01/2026 Sari V U Udayan P N (FTHR) 110, Vezhakkattu, 
Perumbalam, 

Perumbalam P O, 
688570, Cherthala

  

13 06/01/2026 SHAJI C A ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

KUZHAPPALLICHIRA 
JUNAID MANZIL, 

VADUTHALA JETTY, 
AROOKUTTY, 

VADUTHALA JETTY 
P O, 688535, 

CHERTHALA

  

14 06/01/2026 ASHOKAN P PURUSHAN (FTHR) 81,MULLASSERIL, 
VALAMANGALAM 

NORTH, 
THURAVOOR, 
THURAVOOR, 

688532, CHERTHALA

  

15 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
P N 

NAVAB M J (FTHR) PONOTH, NADVATH 
NAGAR, 

AROOKUTTY, 
NADVATH NAGAR P 

O, 688526, 
CHERTHALA

  

16 06/01/2026 BANOORA RIYAS (HSBN) MANATHANATH, 
CHANDIROOR P O, 

AROOR, 
CHANDIROOR, 

688537, CHERTHALA

  

17 06/01/2026 JOBYMOL DENNY ANTONY 
(HSBN)

VADAKKEMANALIL, 
KODAMTHURUTH, 
KODAMTHURUTH, 

KUTHIATHODE, 
688533, CHERTHALA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

18 06/01/2026 JUNAID SHAJAHAN SHAJAHAN (FTHR) KUZHAPPALLICHIRA 
JUNAID MANZIL, 

VADUTHALA JETTY, 
AROOKUTTY, 

VADUTHALA JETTY 
P O, 688535, 

CHERTHALA

  

19 06/01/2026 Mirzana K N 
NOUSHAD K A

Noushad K A Mubeena 
K A (FTHR)

Kunnel, Chandiroor, 
Chandiroor ,Mahall 
Union Hall Road, 

Village, Chandiroor P 
O, 688537, Cherthala

  

20 06/01/2026 NOUFIDHA K N NOUFAL T J (HSBN) THEKKE 
KALATHIPARAMB, 

VADUTHALA JETTY, 
AROOKUTTY, 

VADUTHALA JETTY, 
688535, CHERTHALA

  

21 06/01/2026 SREELAKSHMI N P PONNAN V P (FTHR) 03/76, PARAYAKAD, 
KUTHIATHODE, 
PARAYAKAD, 

688540, CHERTHALA

  

22 06/01/2026 JASMIN NAVAB M J (HSBN) PONOTH, 
NADUVATH NAGAR, 

AROOKUTTY, 
NADUVATH NAGAR 

P O, 688526, 
CHERTHALA

  

23 06/01/2026 THANSILA P T THAHA (FTHR) KANDATHILPARAMBU, 
AROOKUTTY, 
AROOKUTTY, 

NADVATH NAGAR P 
O, 688526, 

CHERTHALA

  

24 06/01/2026 NAGEENA RIYAS RIYAS (FTHR) MANATHANATH, 
CHANDIROOR P O, 

AROOR, 
CHANDIROOR, 

688537, CHERTHALA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

25 06/01/2026 FATHIMA RAIHANA SHEFIN MOHAMMED 
(HSBN)

MULLAPPALLIYIL, 
KUTHIATHODE, 
KUTHIATHODE, 
KUTHIATHODE, 

688533, CHERTHALA

  

26 06/01/2026 BINIL SABU SABU P D (FTHR) DEVASWAMCHIRA, 
PERUMBALAM, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
PERUMBALAM P O, 

688570, AROOR

  

27 06/01/2026 SHABNA  K ANAZMON S (HSBN) 12 FIRDHOUSE, 
KALARIKKAL, 
CHANDIROOR, 
CHANDIROOR, 

688537, CHERTHALA

  

28 06/01/2026 SOORYA E SAIJU SAIJU E M (FTHR) EDATHIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, NADUVATH 

NAGAR, 
AROOKUTTY, 

NADUVATH NAGAR, 
688535, CHERTHALA

  

29 06/01/2026 ANZAL E S SHANAVAS E A 
(FTHR)

ETTITHARA, 
AROOKUTTY, 
AROOKUTTY, 

AROOKUTTY P O, 
688535, CHERTHALA

  

30 06/01/2026 Haseena  K A Shereef (HSBN) 5/229,Baithu Noor 
Manzil, Eramalloor, 

Ezhupunna, Eramalloor 
P O, 688537, Cherthala

  

31 06/01/2026 NUFIDHA FATHIMA 
K N

NIYAS K A (FTHR) KOTTAMVELI, 
KUTHIATHODE, 

CHERTHALA, 
KUTHIATHODE, 

688533, CEHRTHALA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

32 06/01/2026 AFEENA MAJEED NAHAS S (HSBN) 08/155 MEKKODATH 
LAKSHAMVEEDU, 

PATTUKULANGARA, 
KUTHIATHODE, 
THURAVOOR, 

688532, CHERTHALA

  

33 06/01/2026 Nourin Fathima Kabeer (FTHR) Farsana Manzil, 
Poochakkal, 

Thaikattussery, 
Poochakkal, 688526, 

Cherthala

  

34 06/01/2026 GAYATHRI V R RAGHUVARAN 
(FTHR)

VALIYATHARA, 
CHANDIROOR, 

AROOR, 
CHANDIROOR P O, 

688537, CHERTHALA

  

35 06/01/2026 Fayas Bin Asharaf Ahammed O N (FTHR) Ottaplackal, Chandiroor, 
Aroor, Chandiroor, 
688537, Cherthala

  

36 06/01/2026 ANAKHA 
MUKUNDAN

LEKHA (MTHR) DEVASWAMPARAMBU, 
AROOKUTTY, 
AROOKUTTY, 

NADUVATH NAGAR, 
688535, CHERTHALA

  

37 06/01/2026 ANJALI CHANDRAN AJITH (HSBN) 06/99 
VADAKKEVELY, 

PALLIPPURAM P O, 
PALLIPPURAM, 

PALLIPPURAM P O, 
688541, CHERTHALA

  

38 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
H N

NIZAR  N K (FTHR) HASNA MANZIL, 
CHANDIROOR, 

AROOR, 
CHANDIROOR, 

688537, CHERTHALA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

39 06/01/2026 MOHAMMED IMRAN 
ASHRAF

RISUVANA  ASHRAF 
(MTHR)

SUBAH, 
CHANDIROOR, 

AROOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

688537, CHERTHALA

  

40 06/01/2026 REVATHY 
KARTHIKEYAN 

DILEEP K K (HSBN) PUTHANVELI 
VEEDU, 

MANAPPURAM, 
THAIKATTUSSERY, 
MANAPPURAM P O, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  

41 06/01/2026 LAILA MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF (HSBN)

BITUL IMAN, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

PANAVALLY, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  

42 06/01/2026 REMADEVI G PRADEEP KUMAR T 
N (HSBN)

GOPI NIVAS, AROOR, 
AROOR, AROOR, 
688534, AROOR

  

43 06/01/2026 Sreejesh K V Vijayakumar K P 
(FTHR)

Sreenilayam, Panavally, 
Panavally, panavally, 

688526, cherthala

  

44 06/01/2026 VANAJA RAMESAN  RAMESAN  (HSBN) 284  CHIRAYINDIYIL, 
THRICHATTUKULAM 

P O, PANAVALLY, 
THRICHATTUKLAM, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  

45 06/01/2026 NAJIYA 
NOORDHEEN 

ANAS (HSBN) KORAMBATH, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
EZHUPUNNA, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

46 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED M A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

MANNAMKADU, 
POOCHAKKAL, 
PANAVALLY, 

POOCHAKKAL P O, 
688526, CHERTHALA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

47 06/01/2026 NISANA FATHIMA K 
P

K M POOKUNJU 
(FTHR)

KOCHUTHARA, 
KUTHIATHODE, 
KUTHIATHODE, 

KUTHIATHODE P O, 
688533, CHERTHALA

  

48 06/01/2026 Arafas K S Saifudheen R A (FTHR) Kalathichira, 
Poochakkal, Panavally, 
Poochakkal, 688526, 

Cherthala

  

49 06/01/2026 KHADEEJA UMMA SARA UMMA (OTHR) THANAPPARAMBU, 
NADUVATH NAGAR, 

AROOKUTTY, 
NADUVATH NAGAR, 
688535, CHERTHALA

  

50 06/01/2026 JYOTSNA FRANGLIN FRANGLIN E V 
(FTHR)

ENJUPARAMBIL, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
EZHUPUNNA, 

ERAMALLOOR P O, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

51 06/01/2026 JASMI M K MOHAMMED ANZAL 
(HSBN)

RAMACHAM 
PARAMP, 

CHANDIROOR, 
AROOR, 

CHANDIROOR, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

52 06/01/2026 Nihas M S Syid Muhammad 
(FTHR)

13/534, Kochuthara, 
Panavally, Poochakkal, 

688526, Cherthala

  

53 06/01/2026 ANSIL P K  KABEER  (FTHR) 22 PUTHENNIKARTH, 
THRICHATTUKULAM 

P O, PANAVALLY, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  

54 06/01/2026 Anjana Saji Sajimon (FTHR) Konuthara, Konuthra 
Road, Thuravor, 

Valamangalam South, 
688532, Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

55 06/01/2026 Saranya Raj sajimon (HSBN) Konuthara, 
Valamangalam, 

Thuravoor, 
Valamangalam South, 

688532, Cherthala

  

56 06/01/2026 Sui Joy Joy A (FTHR) Palakkathara, 
Vallyathodu, 

Kodamthuruth, 
Ezhupunna South, 
688537, Cherthala

  

57 06/01/2026 MUSFIRA  D M MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

KUZHAPALLI CHIRA, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

panavalli, 
THRICHATTUKULAM 

PO, 688526, Cherthala

  

58 06/01/2026 PADMAJA G ANANDU  HARI 
(HSBN)

THIRUVATHIRA, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

PANAVALLY, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 
688526, CHERTHALA

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


